Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Research			SJ County Dept of Public Works 1810 East Hazelton Avenue
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address:	Stockton, CA 95205
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact:	Michael Chung
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:	(209) 486-8924
	County Clerk County of: San Joaquin Address: 44 North San Joaquin Street		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	2nd Floor, Suite 260, Stockton, CA 95202		Address:	
			Contact: Phone:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019059080

Project Title: Escalon-Bellota Road Bridge (29C-038) Replacement Project over Littlejohns Creek

Project Applicant: San Joaquin County Department of Public Works

Project Location (include county): 0.3 miles south of State Route 4, San Joaquin County

Project Description:

The proposed project would remove the existing bridge and replace it with a wider two-span, cast-in-place prestressed concrete slab bridge, meeting current standards. The bridge would be constructed on the existing alignment, and new approach roadways would be constructed to connect the bridge to the existing roadway section. The new bridge would be approximately 133 feet in length and 35 feet in width to accommodate two traffic lanes with adequate shoulders. The new bridge would consist of a concrete slab supported on a concrete pile bent and on concrete abutments constructed on piles at each end of the bridge.

 This is to advise that the
 San Joaquin County Department of Public Works
 has approved the above

 (X) Lead Agency or
 Responsible Agency)

described project on <u>August 27, 2019</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project [will is will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

- 3. Mitigation measures [X were in were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was [] was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were intermediate were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final IS/MND with comments, responses, and record of project approval is available for the general public at:

San Joaquin County Department of Public Works Headquarters, 1810 E Hazelton Ave, Stockton, CA 95205

Signature (Public Agency): Michael	Chung -	_ Title: Interim Bridge Engineering Div. Mana
Date:	/	Governor's Office of Planning & Research for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Revised 2011